
gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 1.127 2.253 3.379 4.506
ppb

0.001 1.127 2.253 3.379 4.506
ppb

0.556 0.278 0.000 0.278 0.556
ppb

0.0574 0.0287 0.0000 0.0287 0.0574
ppb

0.7060 0.8530 1.0000 1.2082 1.4165
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O2 (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.4 0.8 1.2
ppb 1e 11

0.4 0.8 1.2
ppb 1e 11

6 0 6
ppb 1e 13

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 13

0.541 0.771 1.000 1.424 1.848
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00040 0.00046 0.00052
ppb +4.99992e2

0.00040 0.00046 0.00052
ppb +4.99992e2

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

1.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0
ppb

0.9999995727 1.0000000000 1.0000004273
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2 (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.8 1.6 2.4
ppb 1e7

0.8 1.6 2.4
ppb 1e7

80 0 80
ppb

16 8 0 8 16
ppb

0.99999239 1.00000000 1.00000761
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
ppb

0.438 0.719 1.000 1.642 2.284
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HO2 (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.4 0.8 1.2
ppb 1e 12

0.4 0.8 1.2
ppb 1e 12

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 13

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 14

0.616 0.808 1.000 1.311 1.623
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O1D (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00006 0.00012 0.00018
ppb

0.00006 0.00012 0.00018
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 5

5 0 5
ppb 1e 6

0.504 0.752 1.000 1.491 1.983
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.6459 0.8229 1.0000 1.2741 1.5483
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RO2 (Apr2019)
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